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Client Number: SFB-037-0162.72
Project ID: 9211
Wk Ordar Number:  CO-10-598

Tabie 1

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

amatic Volaiile Organics and
teurn Hydrocarbons as Gasoling in Soil

Y230

020, and Modified 80158

T i iy e A s

i 5";::‘3_'-.:.11';‘;. a_...f?wawnr__r_ag___w——am
' TSD

10/17 /90
10/23/90
10,/30/90

10/17/90
10/23/90
10/25/80

| Detection |
Limit,

i

oncentration, mg/Kg
B 01 <005 <0.025
. 0.05 0,025
T 10 5
< 22 g

70 32 15

s e v s e

3, UG EPA November 1986, Modification
Manuzal protocols, May 1988 revi-

o
-

Page 2of 3

GTEL
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DEC=12-1990 '15:18 FROM TO 2ET7I21 1BRSEE37HE !F-'.3'?
t L]
"'"“ G I E l Clisnt Number: SFB-037-0152.72
Froject ID: 8211
work Order Numbar: CO-10-568

ENVIRONMENTAL

- LABORATORIES, INC,
Northwast Ragion
4080.C Pike Lana
Concard, CA 94520 m r 1
(415) 685.7852 November 8, 1990
(BOM 544.3422 from inside Calil
‘«b" W) 423-7143 from wultside
'4 3) 825.0720 (FAX)
Julieann Fegley
Aqua Terra Technoiogies
2950 Buskirk Ave., Ste. 120
\'ﬁ‘] ”‘ it (‘*),.‘.(ak \..r;’\ 943 "'"q'
Enclosen please find the analytical results report prepared by GTEL for samples
recein mr* “1:. 10/22/ 92:.
G ':EL s certifi c by the Ca ’E*a"w Department of Health Services to perform
anaiyses for drinking water, rater, and hazardous waste materials according

COraim s ma irtained by GTEL, which

sments. Analytical work for this prcr;ec:t

C prograr

If you have an i
tance, please ¢

Sincerely,

GTEL Fnviro

Emima P. Popek
Laboratory Director

GTEL Concord, CA Page 1 of 3

C010598.00C

nio ensure sample integrity
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DEC-18~1992 15:1D FROM O 9877I211PESEE370E P36

Cliant Number: SFB-0370152.72
Project I0: 9214
Waork Order Number: CO-10.597

fable 1
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Organic Lead in Soild

a.  California State Water Ressurcss Cantro! Bosd LUFT Manual, May 1288 ravision,
1 e e e e e e e e e

| GTEL Sample Nlamhﬂ" 01 02 03 04
i

RN S . L s e e

; C. ent iae nitifi \.:,“l(,’: TSA T‘Sg TSC TSD

Daesampied | 16/17/20 | 10/17/00 ] 1/17/0 | 10/17/9
Cutl Prilparets= oo et mm@T 10/23/90 | 10/23/90 | 10/23/90

Date Analyzed /a0 | 10/23/90 | 10/23/00 | 10/23/90

£
i De:ecmn |
l

Limnit, )
mic /g Conoentration, mg/Kg

| q b 028 =0.25 1 0.66 <0.25

o - e n ey e R - * i

5 tion Limit Multiplier wh 1 e 1
”5!::; Sd"'ﬂpm N\,.- 05 5

C le'u jer‘nhcat. an TSE

" Date Sampled 10/17/86

B e e e e e R i ot 1 R

Date Prepared 10/23/90

e B Ak A e A A St A A RS

Date Analyzed 4 10/23/90

Detection
Limit,
mg/K ; Goncentration, mg/Kg

[y y% a4 %
MATiEy e

; i ’AL‘ Hrjm-r\v

L De etection L irnit "1*si m‘lof &

GTEL Concord, CA Page 2 of 2 W GTE L
C010897.00C :

C ENVIROMNMENTAL
WP ucoraToRIES, INCG



DEC-19-1953 15:09 FROM ™0 28779211005683706 P.3S

.-Q.\'.'U;

G E Clignt Number: SFB-0370152.72
I l Projact ID; 9211
Work Crder Number. CO-10-597

ENVIRONMENTAL

LABORATORIES INC,

Northwest Region
4080-L Pike Lape

Concord, CA 94520

(41)685.7852 November 6, 1990
(8\.‘(; 544-3422 from inside Catifornic

{800} 423.7142 from autsidle Colifornia

(415} 8256720 (FAX)

Julieann Fegley

Aqua Terra Technoiogies
2950 Buskirk Ave., Ste. 120
Walnut Creek, CA 84596

Enclosed please find the analylical results repont prepared by GTEL for samples
received on 10/22/380.

= TEL is certified Dy *i'rﬂ T" "'“cz.‘r'.ia State Deps
analyses for drinking weater, wastewater, and
to [F‘M protocols

\formal quality (;Qntr‘cﬁ l/guality assurance program is maintained by GTEL, which
grnad to meet or excesd @L"A»&qu irements. Analytical work for this project
was performedin tm, dherence to cur QA/QC programto ensure sample integrity
ang_- "r; meet quaiity ¢ V‘tra,_::" criteria,

¢ concerning this analysis or if we can be of further assis-

riment of Health Services to perform
wazardous waste materials according

F
¥

GO er

If you have any question:
tance, piease call our Customer Service Representative.

Sincerely,
GTEL Env ir’\)"lf""‘ 1 -Ei L abor 1"*3*305. ine,

Emma P. POpek

Latoratory Director

GTEL Congord. CA Page 1of 2
C010597.00C



DEC-10-
i

1
4

S9E 1589 FROM

TO

Tabte 1

SE77I21 1BESE83THE

P.34

Cilany Nurnber: SFB-037-0152.72
Project 10: 9211

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Wark Ocder Numbaer: CO-10-506

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel in Soil

a.

Iy ——

Modified EPA Methads 3550/80153

s sy

GTEL Sampie Number

Gt

B T W cT ST Re——————
.. e

Tast Methods for Bvatuating Solid Waste, SW-848, Third Edition, Ravision 0, US EPA November 1986,

e — R

Chent Identification

P ———

Date 3arpled

Date Extractad

SPB

10/17/90

AL oy Y

10/22 /90

T~

A e e T R R e st

GTEL Concerd, CA
Co10596.00C

Page2of2

__DPate Analyzed e 10/22/90 |
Detection
Lirnit,
: Anaiyte i mg/Kkg | Goncentration, mg/Kg
‘TPH 2c dlesel PRt s L 10 <10
?L Detection Limit Multipiier 2t
- e B e e T e et uaresms ki ey

GTEL

ENVIRONMENTAL
WP (AboRATORIES. ING.




DEC~-16-1988 - 15:88 FROM Ta 8877921 1BBSEI37AL . 33

.
G E Glient Number: SFB.037.-0152.72
‘ | L Project 1ID: 9211

Weork Order Number: 10-506
ENVIRONMENTAL 1
WY | socAaTORIES INC

Northwest Region
4080-C Pike Lane

Concord, CA 94570
(415} 6857852 October 25, 1990

(800} 544-3422 from inside Calitornia
(B0Q) 423-7143 from aurside Californin
(415) 8250720 (FAX)

Julieann Fegley

Aqua Terra Technologies
2950 Buskirk Ave., Ste, 120
Walnut Creek, CA 84556

Enclosed please find the analytical results report prepared by GTEL for samples
received on 10/22/90.

GTEL is certified by the California State Department of Meaith Services to perform
analyses for drinking water, wastewater, and hazardous waste materials according
to EPA protocois. :

A farmal quality control/quality assurance program is maintained by GTEL, which
is desigred to meet or exceed the EPA requirements, Analytical work for this project
was performed in strict adherence to our QA/QC program to ensure sample integrity
and to meet quality control criteria,

It you have any questions concerning this analysis or if we can be of further assis-
tance, please cail our Customer Service Representative.

Sincerely,
GTEL Environmentai Laboratories, Inc.

” - 5 Al i
E : £ or "5k -L.-gf’{_.f;
ve Ligbt { ; /el
~

Emma P. Popek
Laboratory Director

GTEL Concord, CA Page 10f2
C010896,D0C




g-199a 1598 FROM i 2877921 1005RE3 708 M. 32

Cliant Number: SFBO37-01582.72
Praject 1D Not Given
Work Crder Number: CD-10-895

Tabie 1
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Aromatic Volatile Organics and
Total Petroleurn Hydrocarbons as Gasoline in Sail

EPA Methods 8030, 8020, and Modified 80152

| _GTEL sample Number G S T
i Client Identification : SPA SPB
|_Date Sampled o Tropmee | 10/17/%0
| DateExtracted aEre e e | 10880
!; ate Analvzed T4 10/22/80 | 10/22/90

Detection

Limit,

‘ Analyte mg,/Kg Concentration, mg/Kg
Eoloads o S 1 | <0008
EITTERS e e 0.06 0.01
ii__Ethyibenzene { 0.005 3 1 <0005
i A )i\ri;f-le ;ozé;s : :‘ ~0.018 ] 0.9
| eTex i Fam 0.91
' TPH as Gasofine “T% ., *
fw _ Detection Limit Multiplier AT ,,,-,:W 20 nories

a Test Methoads for Svaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, Thira Edition, Revizion 0, LS ERPA November 1985, Modification
for TPH as gasoline as per California State Water Resourses Control Board LUFT Manual protocols, May 1988 revi.
sion,

¥ Mydrocarbon partern tound could be Dicdegraded gasoling, but maore siosely resernbles mineral spirits.

GTEL Concord, CA Page 2¢i 2
C0108985.00C |

ENVIFONMENTA L
WP sconartoRics. (NG,



DEC = :_i."*---‘. g SRS N - EREN T 2377321 1BE5683 708 Fal

¥ GClinnt Nuraber: SFB-037-0152.72
Project ID:  Not Given
: ‘ Waork Ordor Number: CO-10-5855

ENVIRONMENTAL
WP AsoratoRIES. INC

Northwest Region
4080-C Pike Lane

Concord, \.A ?dS.EO October 23, 1990
(415) 685-7352

(8Q0) 544-342% from inside California

{800} 423.7143 From gurside Calitarnia

(415) 825.0720 (FAX]

Julieann Fegley

Aqua Terra Technolcgies
2850 Buskirk Ave., Ste. 120
Walnut Creek, CA 945856

Enclosed please find the analyticsl results report prepared by GTEL for samples
received on 10/22/90.

GTEL is certified by the California State Department of Health Services to perform
analyses for drinking water, wastewater, and hazardous waste materials according
t0 EPA protocols.

A formal quality control/quality assurance program is maintained by GTEL, which
is desigred to meet or exceed the EPA requirements. Analytical work for this project
was performedin strict adherence (0 our QA/QC program to ensure sample integrity
and to meet quality control criteria.

if vou have any guestions concerning this anaiysis or if we can be of further assis-

ance, please call our Customer Service Representative.

Sincerely,
GTEL Environmental Laboratornes, ing.

2yt th el ¢

Emma P. Popek
L.aboratory Director

GTEL Concord, CA Page 1of 2
C010585.00C



DEC-18-1998 15:@7 FROM 0 9877921 1805683706  P.30
. G I E L 13724790 min Fage { of 1
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK ORD#:0010594
@ . ,coRATORIES, INC CLIENT:  Julieann Fegley
: Agua Terra Technologies
g oo g 2950 Buskink Ave., #120
Concord, CA 94520 Walrnut Creek, CA 94396
(415) 685 7852 PROJECTH: SFB-Q37-B1352. 78
(B00) 544-3422 irom insida Cafitoria JOB NUMEBER: 9211
(8O0) 423-7143 from outside Calitornia
SAMPLED: 18/17/39 BY: D. Beardsley

RECEIVED: 1@/22/98
ANARLYZED: 1@/23/3¢ BY: J. Kelly

MATRIX: 501l
UNITS: wg /Ky (ppm)

SEFTROET R TR R R R Y I | | ]
FARAMETER | {1.D. b ey ahoy | : j
L!ad "‘,'Pgarlic) @u 85 '::@r ES (gn E.',E

MDL =

i i L R S A e At A A A g O P+ e e i A 2500 A N S S B e W W T P

Method Detacticrn Limiti compound below this level would not be detected.

Results rounded to two significant figures.

METHOD @

pey

California DHS

{LUFT manual)

‘E'MMN\‘,‘ l:’\, i/‘),.-..;yz,‘% /R—f"'!ﬁ
EMma P. POPEK, Laboratory Director




> |
m
Y
L]
[x]
(1]
]

n

i Grisog 1S JUET R0 Fiu| BRTT7IZ11BASEE3TES F. 29

SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD = BOIL A T rl

Dai;e;__[_qm-—__!_'zﬂ_ -9, Job No.: QZJ) i Page 7 of Z.

) \ 4
Site Location: _( @ adie LJQ%PGQL, SO
sample Location Sketch/Site Plan Attached ?: Y / N
samples from (check one): —Stockpile, Excavation Pit,

Other (explain)/

Sampling Equipment: ____Hamnmer, Spade~sShovel, J-—Hand Sampler,

f

Qther (indicate)/

Bquipment Cleaning: __|~Triple Rinsed, Steam Cleaned,

__Other (indicate)/

oo

3
Sanple Cont. Cleaning: i Fre-Cleaned, Steam Cleaned,

S

_Triple Rinsed, other (indicate)/

R -

1]

ample Preservatlon.EE{ Tced Cooler, Cther/

i Sampln i No. of No . af | ith— Texture/ Meisture Type of Coll.
r.b. || cent. pupli. | 1ogy Pliabil. Content Contain Time
L o ';;_7_-!,.._ e T i g I.. t) /\! :_'.-'....___.... ’__.,P —— 7 .." S e e
S Al L | e TR ] Steey | PMOH | Z Benlee ﬁ/) 43
{
F & ! i 3 ST il LA ” Al
s g e : ——— -<l~ . - N !
| | |
1 : e "
| |
PR S S
{
i - -
e .
I |
— ! N
|
i A T X
I
!
sl S %
I
i /
wiﬁ._'h"‘“‘ pmmcaser ST Ao IR Sy _‘-_-_—___L?.

SO e vf.-a;(m ST RerIG  ADER
<P 2 By g\ LelT  (OEDR

SRS S kel /..é? 2



pate: 10 - )F -0 _,

samples from (check one):

____Other (explain)/

Jab- Mo

T

/A

sample Location Sketch/Site Plan Attached

Site Location:  C iiw DiFnic E-—!_e:.:%‘gmg__,,&uzg

-

*

Stockpile,

287 E21 10856837606

SAMPLE COLLECTION RECCRD -~ BOIL

FI

page__ | of z

el

1T

: @

/

N

v’gicavation Pit,

Sampling

___Other (indicate)/_

BEquipment: __  Hammer, Spade-Shovel, v’ﬁg;d Sampler,

Equipment Cleaning:

_____Other (indicate)/

mkﬁ:;fipla Rinsed,

_ Steam

Cleaned,

sample Cont. Cleaning:

___Triple Rinsed,

v~ Pre-Cleaned,

____Other (indicate)/

s Steam Cleaned,

é Sample i No. of | No. of Lith= ;| Texturs/ Moisture | Type of | Coll.
! 1.p. || cont. | Dupli. || ology | Pliabil. Content Contain | Tinme
b e b e o s i e e — S e )
& RN Bl I i 2 Al ‘ i e,/ it
Ty BaS PR B f_f_lm, oty | Mel> 12 B Uk (e
i | ‘ .-
e ¢ L | e 3 ( g 1) 9G&3
¥ - % 20K ¥ .
e . o = ZL%N “xiexy i LhGH ” 2 67?
{ i | : o
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Tep | | | -e 15 g : /035
T EREERE ' .
2ot ] -2 QAL | arwey | MaShs 1 (]2 Q% |
s i

| 5 ol i

[ . — — '

|
LI'_“:_-:.'_" s e o == 2 RIS S e ey

w}{iIced Cocler, Other/

Sample Pre7ervation:

0o . Loy TCE

Notes:

—:IéKEhLmﬁﬂﬁﬁzﬁ_tﬂi:ggﬂﬁaﬁﬁg_(ﬁbﬁﬁ*‘ 7?ﬂ?‘”ﬁ¥€M/¥9&m “?lgﬁgéﬂQ&&<XE
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DEC-1A-159A
Sriv ou 3:“ K Avermae SIo. i)
Walrit Creek, CA 94596
Tel. (&15) 934-4884

éan. (415) 934-0c18

TO

CDIOSTY

2577921 1563700

CHAIN OF SAMPLE CUSTODY RECORD

(original document, please return)

Sampled By:_dJAns &r»«mﬁ-—,g;»_w__w___

Signature: 5 %/é;hizf

e v

U'«. e&i(
Results To B@ Sent To: fbé f' 71
Results Needed By:_ _/ 70
Sampling Location:, Hﬁﬁﬁ; EEMAL S,

Date Sampled:

Page

et

Az Al

TR SRS

Vo i 5,

Job Number:

72.1/

Laboratory Name:

el

Contact:  L&E-7RE2 . e

Phone #:

Sample Tdentification ‘Analysis/EPA Method No.
Sample Collection 5ol %Caﬂtainers
£t <4 Eq% g 5 /C]
Time s83d Ef 3/ I
Sample IR | (24 hr) |Matrix|Z G| *[q, Py )}; Remarks
‘T‘:JA.. 9 :% E;SHA_- ! g h‘"'w.’. P ol P %m}:ﬁﬁh&%‘
- n st g + i a"’r frt e ﬂgﬁuw}‘w
‘‘‘‘‘ -; B q .5'5 Y | jd] - I TLRN AR
T A O AR
TE {oLop) o SR e TR AL
T e AseE s e e s i
T = 3(:683 {1 ! {n ol il B e ik
57 A /0 42, i | in vf j::)" B R L 74 Wg. BobH
<P B ki s Y i Vr :jz?_ v ot zgw#szﬁﬁﬁ
: {
b i : <FE”B WLT
Notes: s P ‘EMWQA <P A PR
TR ORAANMIL, s L
s
ﬂ Relinquished By Date Time Recelved By Date | Time
BN -l — e ..-? 3, r
%{;& /Jﬂ/ o-ses0 | /0VY | 9 o D22 10 g
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Teéeg
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’k “'"--~ y T3E TsO s '
6?(5 B @v\\j T SA-TSC anL tank
: o

: ' f».:'it ookl Sampley
Se.t! TSE= fank. Plt /S‘;J,c\

-fkwnmcauﬁm
Wl gl |
Je* g \73”\’/ :
?/ {f 5{Od4igﬂw gmj/g}mwmm
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EC-10-199@ 1TS:84 FROM TO TPH21 1AESEEETEE |
ANALYSTS DATA SHEET -~ ORGANIC LEAD
ANAMETRIX, INC. =~ (408) 432-8192
Anametrix W.Q.: 9010138 Date Prepared : 10/11/90
Matrix ¢ SOIL Date Analyzed : 10/12/90
Date Sampled : 10/09/90 Date Released : 10/12/90
Project Number: 9211 Instrument I.D.: aal
Organic
ELEMENTS Lead
EPA METHOD LUFT
RLPDRTING LIMIT 0.08
HNAMELRIV ID CLIENT ID (ma/Kg)
2010138~03 TSR ND
8010138-04 TSAZ 0.51
9010138-06 SPL ND
OMB1011S METHOD BLANK . ND

A G G T B0 St s o e} T WES W AN S WA NED WA MR VS MR MEF ML Sei ey e s T T e S N S S S ML M L M e e W R T A MRS A G N S MR M SML MLA M i e e e e e o Y

ND : Not detected at or above the practical gquantitation limit for the
methed.

Organic Lead by Leaking Underground Fuel Tank (LUFT) Manual, 1987
California State Water Resources Control Board.

Dby fonstdisa k190 JMWL?M{M (e:(S-9u

Chegist Date Chemisk Date

METALS/METALS - PAGE 3



DEC-18~-1990  15:84 FROM o 2277921 1BESEE83706 P.24

REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC., (408)432-8192

TERRY CARTER Workorder # : 9010138
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES Date Received : 10/10/90
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Project ID P9211
WALNUT CEEEK, CA 94596 Purchase Order: N/A
Department ¢! METALS

Sub-Department: METALS

0A/QC SUMMARY

- No QA/QC problems encountered for samples.

ﬁ%‘.w O(;Lt-b-—w [O—~(8-Fo 7[@4’ _ o-ls .90
Department Supervisor pate Ehemls%gf ;x :? ~ Date

METALS/METALS - PAGE 2



{
{

PEC=1E~790%

15:83 FROM

8277921 1 ES6A3766

TO HhEs
REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (40B8)432-8192
TERRY CARTER Workordexr # 9010138
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGILES Date Received : 10/10/90
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Project ID $.921%
WALNUT CREEEK, CA 94596 Purchase Order: N/A
Department ¢ METALS
Sub=Department: METALS
SAMPLE INFORMATION:
| ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID | SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9010138~ 3 TSAL SOIL 10/08/90 ORG Pb
9010138~ 4 | TSa2 i SOIL 10/03/90 | ORG Pb
9010138~ 6 i SP1 ; SOIL 10/09/90 | ORG Pb

i p—

METALS /METALS ~ PAGE 1




DEC-18-1958 15:@3 FROM TO BE77I21 1BEBSEE37ER Y

I
nJ

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL OLL AND GREASE
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8102

Project ¢ 9211 Anametrix I.D. : 9010138
Matrix ¢ S0IL Analyst : PD
Date sampled : 10/09/90 : Supervisor § GEED
Date ext. TOG: 10/11L/9%0 Date released 1 10/17/890
Date anl., TOG: 10/11/90
Reporting Amount
Limit Found
Workorder # Sample I.D. {mg/Kg) (ng/Kg)
9010138-01 [ TSC B ND
9010138-02 | TSE 30 ND
©010138=05 | SP2 30 ND
GSBL101190 | METHOD BLANK i 30 ND

v S ST S L L L L L R ST S g ————

NI - Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit for
the method.
TGG = Total 0il & Grease iz determined by Standard Method S5520EF.

211 testing preocedures follow California Department of Health
Services (Cal=-DHS) approved metheds.

Results -~ PREP -~ Page 1



DEC-19-1990 15:82 FROM

TERRY CARTER

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES

2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

QA/QC BUMMARY

TO 22877921 1BRSEE37Es L2l

REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC.

(408)432-8192

Workordexr # : 9010138
Date Received : 10/10/90

Project ID T 9211
Purchase Order: N/A
Department : PREP

Sub=-Department: PREP

= No QA/QC problems encountered for samples.

g

Department Supervisor

Date

£ f Qe [ellDlgo

Chemist

PREP/PREF ~ PAGE 2



DEC-18-1990 15:@2 FROM O BET7I21100S6E3706  F.28
REPORT SUMMARY
L ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192
TERRY CARTER Workorder # : 9010138
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES Date Received : 10/10/90
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Project 1D : 9211
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94896 Purchase Order: N/A
Department ¢ PREP
Sub-Department: PREP
| SAMPLE INFORMATION:
ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9010138~ 1 TSC SOIL 10/09/90 | B520EF
9010138~ 2 TSB | SOIL 10/09/90 | 5B520EF
9010138~ 5 } SP2 ] SOILL ] 10/09/90 | 5520EF

PREP/PREP - PAGE 1




FROM 0 8877921 1005683706  F, 19

ANALYSTS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCAREON AS -

Anametrix W.O.#:

Matrix
Date Sampled
Date Extracted

R —— L T

9010138-01
2010138-02
9010138-053
DSBL101190C

¢ #e 8

ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

9010138 Client Project# : 9211
SOIL Date released : 10/17/90
10/09/90 Instrument I.D. : HP19
10/11/90

Reporting  Amount

Date Linit Found
b7 e g Analyzed (mg/¥Kg) (mg/Kg)
T8C 10;11/90 10 ND

10/12/90 10 :
10/12/90 10 q
METHCD BLANK 10/11/90 10 ND

o e e i o o T e s ol D S M WY S s e bk o (S N Y A MY S W et AL S M S Sy g s Ul S S s (e AN -

ND - Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit for
the method. ;
TPHA - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel is determined by GCFID
following either EPA Method 3510 oxr 3550.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health
Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

fas e fo e gl 0

TR S R e i b

Analyst

Date supervisot Date

Results - TPH - Page 3



DEC-18-1990 15:91 FROM L] BETTIZ1 1065683706 R. 18

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
(GASOLINE WITH BTEX)
ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.O.#: 9010138 . Project Number : 9211
Matrix : SOIL Date Released : 10/17/90
Date Sampled : 10/09/90
Sanple Sample Sample
Reporting I.D.# e T I.D.#
Limit SP1 08B1013C 04B1015A
COMPOUND (mg/Kg) =08 BLANK BLANK
Benzene 0,005 ND ND ND
Toluene 0.005 ND ND ND
thylbenzene 0.005 ND ND ND
Tetal Xylenes 0.005 ND ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 0.5 ND ND ND
% Surrogate Rec. 71% 08% 10B%
Instrunent # HP4 HP8 HP4
Date Analyzed 10/15/90 10/13/80 10/15/90
RIMF 14 1 1

- —— Ty v oo o Ban s Ak A S S S S S W M NS N N T S VP VM W s e ik e AN SR S S G N S W A Y e e e e e bl WA L A e

ND - Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit for the

method.
TPHg -~ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID

using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined
by modified EPA 8020.

RILMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

211 testing procedures follow California Department of Health
Services (Cal~-DHS) approved methods.

4 A

- _7(/\;% 10,1790 Q‘&,%Q&ﬁgm& (et ih o
~ Analyst Date Superviser Date

Results -~ TPH - Page 2



ANALYS1S DATA SHEE

(G
ANAMETRT
Anametrix W.O0.#: 9010128
Matrix +. BOTL
Date Sampled ¢+ 10/09/90
Reporting
Limit
COMPOUNDS (mg/Kg)
Benzene 0.005
Teluene 0.005
Ethylbkenzene 0.005
Total Xylenes 0.005
TPH as Gasoline 0.5

% Surrogate Rec.
Instrument #
Date Analyzed

T 2377321 1885683706 PR

T - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
ASOLINE WITH BTEX)

&, INC. = (408) 432-8192
Project Number : 9211
Date Released : 10/17/90
Sanmple Sanple Sample Sample Sampl
ALE D Lot L.D.# I.D.¢ Akt
TSC TSR TSAl TSAZ Ep2
=01 =) e 7O E -04 =05
ND ND ND ND ND
ND ND C.017 | Fa ND
ND 0513 0.039 7.8 ND
ND 159 g 0.061 0.3 ND
ND 38 5.0 e ND
50% 110% 85% 120% 78%
HP4 HP4 HP4 HPS HP4

10/15/90 10/15/90 10/15/90 10/13/90 10/15/¢
1 25 3 100 %

guantitation limit for the
gasoline is determined by GCFID

and Total Xylenes are determined

RIMF
ND - Not detected at or above the practical

method.

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
using EPA Method 5030,

BTEX -~ Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene,
by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

All testing procedures follow California Depantment of Health
Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

(1*,,-\;:_ “;Z;,\’ﬂﬂ_ [0.17. Qo

Analyvst Date

Superviseol

Results ~ TPH - Page 1



DEC-18-1998 15:88 FROM

REFPORT SUMMAR
ANAMETRTX, INC. (408

T0 EETYS21 1805683706

Y
Y432-8192

TERRY CARTER Workorder # :

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

QA/QC SUMMARY :

= No QA/QC problems encountered for workor

[CA el Proge,  Vrofas
Departmen® Supervis Date

GC/TPH = PAGE 2

bate Received

Project ID 3
Purchase Order:
Department 3
Sub-Department:

der.

9010138
10/10/90
9211

N/A

GC

TPH

CLow " b

o

1e

(017,490

Chemist

Date



DEC-1@8-1998 14:59 FROM TO BET7TI21 1BBSEE3785 e
REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

TERRY CARTER Workorder # t 9010138

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES Date Received : 10/10/90

2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Project ID : 9211

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 Purchase Order: N/A

Department : GC
Sub-Department: TPH

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD

SAMPLE ID SAMPLE 1D SAMPLED

9010138~ 1 | TSC SOLL 16/09/90 | TPHA
{A9010138w 2 ] TSB , SOIL ] 10/09/90 | TPHA !
| 9010138~ 5 SP2 SOIL 10/09/90 | TPHA j
| 9010138~ 1 | TSC | SOIL 10/09/90 | TPHg/BTEX |
; 0010138~ 2 [ TSE | SOIL j 10/09/90 | TPHg/BTEX ]

9010138~ 3 ﬁl TSAL ] SOIL 1 10/09/90 | TPHg/BTEX }
| 9010138~ 4 [ TEA2 Lot | 10/09/90 | TPHy/BTEX I

3010138~ 5 ] SP2 1 SOIL ] 10/09/90 | TPHg/BTEX J
L 9010138~ 6 _J SP1 [ SOIL | 10/09/90 | TPHg/BTEX J

GC/TPH - PAGE 1



DEC=18-1990 14:59 FROM TE 27721 1BESEEETEE .14

HALOGENATED VOLATILE RECOVERY REPORT
EPA METHOD 601/8010
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

Sample I1.D. : METHOD SPIKE _ Anametrix I.D. @ EPE1ID)LY
Matrix : WATER Analyst 2 and

Date sampled : NA Supervisor i

Date analyzed : 10/11/90 Date released : 10/18/90

Instrument I.D.: HP10

SPIKE REC REC  RPD %REC
AMT, MS MS MSD  MSD LIMITS

COMPOUND (ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L)

1,1=-DICHLOROETHENE 4 oL ety Bt TN T 41 =110
METHYLENE CHLORTDE U AL T e BRCLRT RO R S T e 60 = 122
trans-1, 2-DICHLOROETHENE 4 SRR T R 3% £%w. vl
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 4 5.4 13%5% 5.3 133% 2% 67 - 124
1,1,1=-TRICHLOROETHANE 4 e e 9w uks 50 - 125
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 4 4:% 103% 4.2 10%% @ .DE 55 - 121
1,2~DICHLOROETHANE 4 Bl 1008 50 iame 2% w9 <039
TRICHLOROETHENE 4 T Ee T TR ST T B 51 = 131
1,2=DICHLOROPROPANE 4 B.9 148% 5.8 1452 2% 74 = 129
cis=1, 3~DICHLOROPROPENE 5 B0 waan - 3o 3o aba B3 w1y
trans-1,3~DICHLOROPROPENE 3 ot o e LB 55 - 131
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 4 BEE b o d oy iR a8 B i1 3%
TETRACHLOROETHENE 4 SR e Tt I 70 = 136
CHLOROBENZENE dm e s Y TR ST T e ] 72 - 128
1,1,2,2=TETRACKRLOROETHANE 4 s T R TR e 7% 1Y
1,3~DICHLORORENZENE R TR R P Ry i 87 % 124
1,4~DICHLOROBENZENE BT S T e e 61 = .109
1,2=DICHLOROBENZENE B el AR B 3% 70 - 119

S . b . W s ok S oy S N W W S WA (S AR oo e v TR T W S S WAN EA A B A b e e o X Y B e S e ARS AR MLt e e - e e

* Limits based on data generated by Anametrix, Inc., July 1990.

Quality Assurance - VOA - Page 3



DEC-18-19982

14:53 FROM

T 287921 1085683 7E0 LS

ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - EPA METHOD 601/8010

(408) 432-8192

Anametrix I.D.

Analyst
Supervisor
Date released
Instrument 1D

LOBl1018HO2
o

10Y17/90
HP10

.-,...-..——.———-4—..4..._,___.____.__.___._____.____________‘__“__"__________‘_‘__'____ Simehis L e

ANAMETRIX, INC.
Sanple I.D. METHOD BLANK
Matrix i SOIL
Date sampled : N/A
Date analyzed: 10/18/90
Dilution : NONE
CAS # Compound Name
74-87-3 * Chloromethane
74-83-9 * Bromomethane
75-71-8 * Dichlorodifluoromethane
‘ 75~01-4 % Vinyl Chloride
| 75=-00~3 * Chloroethane
| 75=09-2 * Methylene Chloride
l 79-69~4 * Trichloroflucoromethane
| 75~35-4 * 1,1~Dichloroethene
| 75=34-3 * 1,1~-Dichloroethane
| 156=~59=2 # Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
| 1i56=60=5 * Trans-1,2-~Dichloroethene
67=66=3 * Chloroform .
76=~13-1 # Trichlorotrifluorocsthane
107-06~2 * 1,2-Dichleoroethane
71-55~6 * 1,1,1~Trichlorcethane
56=23~5 * Carbon Tetrachloride
75274 * Breomodichloreomethane
78-87~5 * 1,2-Dichloropropane
10061-02-6 * Trans-1,3-Dichleoropropene
79-01~6 * Trichlorocethene
124-48~1 * Dibromochloromethane
79=00-5 * 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
10061-01=5 * ¢is-1,3-Dichloropropane
110-75-8 * 2-Chlorocethylvinylether
75=25-2 * Bromoform
127-18-4 * Tetrachloroethene
79-34-5 * 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
108~-90=-7 * Chleorobenzene
541-73~1 * 1,3-Dichlorobenzene
95=-50-1 * 1,2-Dichlorcbkenzene
106467 * 1,4-Dichlorobenzene
| % Surrogate Recovery
ND
for the method.
* A 601/8010 approved compound (Federal Register,
# A compound added by Anametrix, Inc.

Reporting
Limit
(ug/Kg)

+ooF e a

Amount
Found

(ug/Kg)

I A M - A

Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit

Quality Assurance - VOA - Page 2

10/26/84) .



DEC-40-1990 14:57 FROM Ta SE7TE2 1 1EAS6E3THE AL 2

ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - EPA METHOD 601/8010
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I1.D. METHOD BLANK Anametrix I.D. : 10B1011HO0O1
Matrix 3 SOk Analyst i
Date sampled : N/A Supervisor ;
Date analyzed: 10/11/90 Date released 1T By Ty
Dilution : NONE Instrument ID HP1O
Reporting Amount
Limit Found
CAS # Compound Name (ug/Xa) (ug/Kg)
74~=87~3 * Chloromethane 1 ND
74-83~9 * Bromomethane 0.5 ND
75=71=8 * Dichlorodifluoromethane 1 ND
75=01~-4 * Vinyl Chloride 0.8 ND
75-00=3 * Chleoroethane 0.5 ND
75=09=-2 % Methylene Chloride 8.5 4.
70-68=4 * Trichlorofluorcomethane 0.5 ND
/15=35=4 % 1,1=-Dichloroethens 0.5 ND
75=34=3 * 1,1-Dichloroethane 0.5 ND
156~59-2 # Cls-1,2-Dichlorocethene ¥ ND
156=-60-5 % Trans=l;2= chhloronthene 045 ND
67=-66=3 # Chloroform 0,8 ND
| 76-13-1 # Trlchlorotrlfluoroethane g5 ND
| 107-06-2 * 1 ,2-Dichlorcethane 0.3 ND
71-55-6 * 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.5 ND
56-23-5 * Carbon Tetrachloride 0.5 ND
75274 * Bromodichloromethane Dl ND
78=-87-5 * 1,2=-Dichloropropane 0.5 ND
10061=-02-6 * Trans-1,3-Dichlorcpropene 0.5 ND
| 79-01-6 * Trichloroethens 0.5 ND
| 124=-48-1 * Dibromochloronethane # e ND
| 79=00-5 * 1,1,2=-Trichloroethane 0.5 ND
| 10061-01-5 * cig-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.5 ND
| 110-75=8 * 2=Chlorcethylvinylether 1 ND
75=25=2 % Bromoform Qn kb ND
127-18-4 # Tetrachloroethene 0.5 ND
79=-34-5 * 1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorosthane 0.5 ND
108~=90~7 * Chlorobenzene el ND
541-73-1 # 1,3=-Dichlorcobenzene 1 ND
95-50~1 * 1,2=Dichlorchenzene ¢ ND
106=46=7 % 1,4=Dichleorobenzene 3 ND
1 | % Surrogate Recovery I 33-124% | 108% |
ND : Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit
for the method.
* 2 601/8010 approved compound (Federal Register, 10/26/84).
# A compound added by Anametrix, Inc.

Quality Assurance -~ VOA - Page 1



DEC-18-1991

ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - EPA MET

14

S =R

BETTI21 188568375

HOD 601/8010

.11

ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192
Sample I.D. : 9211 Sp2 anametrix I.D. 1 9010135808
Matrix ¢ SOIL Analyst ¢ mnd
Date sampled : 10/09/90 Supervisor i
Date analyzed: 10/18/90 Date released : 10/17/90
Dilution : NONE Instrument ID : HP1O
Reporting Amount
Limit Foung
CAS # Conpound Name (ug/Ky) (ug/Kg)
74-87-3 * Chloromethane 1 ND
74-83-9 * Bromomethane Qs ND
75-71-8 * Dichlorodifluoromethane 1 ND
75-01-4 * Vinyl Chloride 0.5 ND
75-00=3 * Chloroethane g8 ND
75-09=2 * Methylene Chloride 0.5 ND
79-69-4 * Trichlorofluoromethane 0.5 ND
75~35=4 * 1,1-Dichloroethene DB ND
75-34-3 * 1,1-Dichloroethane Hn ND
156-59=2 # Cis=-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.5 ND
156~-60-5 ¥ Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene BB ND
67-66-3 * Chloroform . 0.5 ND
76=13~1 # Trichlorotrifluorcethane AL ND
107-06~2 * 1,2-Dichloroethane L ND
71-55-6 * 1,1,1-Trichloroeethane 0is ND
56-23~5 * Carbon Tetrachloride 0.5 ND
75=27-4 * Bromodichloromethanse (6} Far ND
78=-87-5 * 1,2-Dichloxopropana 0.5 ND
10061~02~6 * Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.5 ND
79-01-6 * Trichloroethene 0.8 ND
124-48-1 * Dibromochloromethane 0.5 ND
79=00~5 * 1,1,2~Trichloxrocethane Db ND
10061-01~-5 * cis-1,3~Dichloropropene 0.5 ND
110-75-~8 * 2~Chlorcethylvinylether y: ND
75=-25=-2 * Bromoform ks ND
i27-18-4 * Tetrachloroethene 0.5 ND
79=34=-5 * 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.5 ND
108-90-7 * Chlorobenzene 0B ND
541-73-1 * 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 1 ND
95-50=1 * 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 3 ND
106-46-~7 * 1,4~Dichlorobenzene 1 ND
| | % Surrogate Recovery | 33-134% | 89% |
ND : Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit
for the method.
* A 601/8010 approved compound (Federal Register, 10/26/84).
# A compound added by Anametrix, Inc.

Results ~ VOA - Page 3



DEC-4@-1990 14:56 FROM TO BETTI21 1BRSEE3TES F. 16
ORGANIC ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - EPA METHOD 601/8010
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192
Sample X.D. 9211 TSB Anametrix I.D. 901013802
Matrix i SOIL Analyst t ~
Date sampled : 10/09/90 Supervisor
Date analyzed: 10/12/90 Date released 10/17/90
Dilution £ 00 Instrument ID HP10
Reporting Anmount
Limit Found
CAS ¢ Compound Name (Vg/Kg) (ug/Kg)
74=87~3 * Chloromethane 100 ND
74~82-9 * Bromomethane 50 ND
75=71-8 * Dichlorodiflucromethane 100 ND
75=01-4 * Vinyl Chloride 50 ND
75=00=3 * Chlorcethane 50 ND
75=09=2 * Methylene Chloride 50 ND
79=69-4 * Trichlorofluoromethane 50 ND
75~35-4 * 1,1~Dichloroethene 50 ND
75-34-3 *# 1,1-Dichloroethane 50 ND
156-59=2 # Cis=-1,2-Dichlorcethene 50 ND
156-60~5 * Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 50 ND
67-66=3 * Chloroform : 50 ND
76=13~1 # Trichlorxotrifluoroethane 50 ND
107-06-2 * 1,2-Dichloroethane BQ ND
71-55-6 * 1,1,1~Trichloroethane 50 ND
56-23~5 % Carbon Tetrachloride 50 ND
75=27~4 * Bromodichloromethane 50 ND
78=87~5 * 1,2~-Dichloropropane 50 ND
10061-02-6 * Trans=-1,3~Dichloropropene 50 ND
79=-01-6 * Trichloroethene 50 ND
124=48-1 * Dibromochloromethane 50 ND
79=00~5 * 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 50 ND
10061-01-5 * ¢is-1,3=-Dichloropropene 50 ND
510-75~8 * 2-~Chlorcethylvinylether 100 ND
TE=28=2 * Bromofornm 50 ND
127=-18-4 * Tetrachloroethene 50 ND
78-34-5 * 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 50 ND
108=-90~7 % Chlorobenzene 50 ND
5¢1-73~1 * 1,3~Dichlorobenzene 100 ND
95~50=1 * 1,2-Dichlorcbenzene 100 ND
106=-46~7 * 1l,4=Dichlorobenzene 100 ND
| | % Surrogate Recovery | 33-134% L -
ND Not detected at or above the practical gquantitation limit
for the method.
* A 601/8010 approved compound (Federal Register, 10/26/84) .
# A compound added by Anametrix, Inc.

Results ~ VOA - Page 2



DEC~10-1999 14:56 FROM TO BE7T921 1 BESEE3THE P.B3
ORGANIC ANALYSI1S DATA SHEET - EPA METHOD 601/80L0
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192
Sample I.D. : 9211 TsC Anametyix I.D. 1 90310138-01
Matrix : SOIL Analyst HE N
Date sampled : 10/09/90 Supervisor gg
Date analyzed: 10/12/90 Date released /17/90
Dilution :  NONE Instrument ID : HP10
Reporting Amount
Limit Found
CAS # Compound Name (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
74-87~3 * Chloromethane 1 ND
74=-83-9 * Bromonethane 0.5 ND
75=71-8 * Dichlorodifluoromethane - ND
75-01-4 * Vinyl Chloride 0.5 ND
75=00~3 * Chlorcethane LE ND
78-09=-2 * Methylene Chloride Be8 ND
79~69-4 * Trichlorofluocromethane i ND
75=-35-4 * 1,i-Dichloroethene e ND
75=34~-3 * l,l-Dichloroethane 0.5 ND
156-59-2 4 Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene PG ND
156-60-5 * Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene (0 ND
67-66-3 * Chloroform 0.5 ND
76~13=1 = Tr;chlorotrlfluoroethane 0.5 ND
107-06-2 * 1,2=Dichloroethane M ND
71-55-6 * 1,31,1-Trichlorocethane 0.5 ND
56=23-5 * Carbon Tetrachloride i ND
76~27-4 * Bromedichloromethane 04% ND
78=87~5 * 1,2~ chhloroprcpane 5 5k ND
10061~02~6 * Trans 1,3-Dichloropropene O s ND
79=01-6 * Trlchloroethene P ND
124-48~1 * Dibromochloromethane 0.5 ND
79=-00-5 * 1,1,2-Trichloroethanse fLaih: ND
10061-01~5 # cis=-1,3-Dichloropropene S ND
110-75~8 * 2-Chloroethylvinylether 1 ND
TD=20=2 * Bromoform 0.5 ND
127-18-4 * Tetrachloroethene 0ikb ND
79-34-5 * 1,1,2,2=-Tetrachloroethane G ND
108-90-7 * Chlorobenzene S ND
541-73~1 * 1,3=-Dichlorobenzene x ND
98-50~1 * 1,2=-Dichlorobenzene 1 ND
106-46-7 * 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 1 i D
f % surrogate Recovery [ SedE s b & !
ND : Not detected at or above the practical guantitation limit
for the method.
* A 601/8010 approved compound (Federal Register, 10/26/84).
¥ A compound added by Anametrix, Inc.

Results ~ VOA - Page 1



DEC-18-1998 14:55 FROM

-

TERRY CARTER
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES

T 277921 1BB5E83THE

REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

QA/QOC SUMMARY :

Workorder #
Date Received
Project ID
Purchase OQOrder:
Department -
Sub-Department:

e 54 a3

9010138
10/10/80
92711
N/A

GQ

VOA

P.ag

- Due to interfering hydrocarbon peaks, sample TSB was analyzed at a

1:100 dilution.

Cesmuatthaw'—

[0~ 18-%0

Department Supervisor

Date

GC/VOA - PAGE 2

/0“/3’93

Date



DEC-18-1998 14:55 FROM T Ba7TTI21 16685683 7Ea6 el

-

REPORT SUMMARY
r ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

TERRY CARTER Workorder # 39040138
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES Date Received : 10/10/90
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Broject ID e el 1
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 Purchase Order: N/A

: Department : GC

Sub~Department: VOA

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID : SAMPLED
¢010138- 1 TSC SOIL 10/09/90 | 8010

[ 9010138~ 2 TSB } SOLL 10/09/90 | 8010

{ 9010138~ 5 SP2 | sorr | 10/09/90 | 8010

GC/VOA - PAGE 1



i DEC~1@-1990 14:54 FROM BB77921 1GEssa3TE

R

! Envitonmental & Analytical Chernistry '
1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA §5434 RT
{408} 432-8192 « Fax (408) 432-8198 :

TERRY CARTER _ Workorder # : 9010138
AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES Date Received : 10/10/90
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE SUITE 120 Project ID t 9211
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 Purchase Order: N/A

The following samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. for analysis :

ANAMETRIX ID CLIENT SAMPLE 1D
2010138~ 1 TSC

9010138~ 2 TSB

SOL0NSE~ 3 TSAL

9010138~ 4 TSA2

9010138~ 5 5p2

pulodEn-— 6 S5P1

This report is paginated for your convenience and ease of review.
It contains 17 pages excluding the cover letter. The report is
organized into sections. Each section contains all analytical
results and g¢guality assurance data related to a specific group or
section within Anametrix. The Report Summary that precedés each
section will help you determine which group at Anametrix generated
the data. The Report Summary will contain the signatures of the
department supervisor and a chemist, both of whom reviewed the
analytical data. Please refer all guestions to the department
supervisor that signed the form.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please
give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

Mn MMM e olnn [o-18-f0 __
Burt Sutherland Date ;
Laboratory Director |




DEC-1B-1993 14:53 FROM TQ BETTE211005eE3TEE
X

F B
SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD - B0IL A T T

Date: /O - iz e ST 2& Faake Page (. oF

Site Location:

sample Location Sketch/Site Plan Attached ?: Y / N

Samples from (check one): s R 8, +Excavation Pit,
Other (explain)/_ T AMNE ?EEWTO&?Rﬂgp
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